Exhibit 1

Florida HMOs at a Glance
HMO Florida Other Parent, Year 2018 Change | 2018 Net | Margin | History
Headquarters Owner or Licensed | Enrollment | 2018/2017| Income Notes
Manager as HMO (Loss)
Aetna Health of Florida Tampa Aetna Health, 1985 185,961 -18.3% $- -2.1%
www.aetna.com Blue Bell, PA 34,842,030
AIDS Healthcare Foundation Ft. Lauderdale [AIDS Healthcare 2007 3,129 -13.0%| -14,529,966| -10.5%
MCO of Florida, Inc. Foundation, Los
http://aidshealth.org/ Angeles, CA
AvMed, Inc. Gainesville 1978 105,249 -36.1%| 14,890,517 1.6%|Acquired
www.avmed.com/ parts of St.
Augustine
Health Plan
in 1999
BeHealthy Florida Sarasota GuideWell, a 2013 9,767 4.1%| 1,023,863 0.9%|Blue Cross
http://www.behealthyus.com/ subsidiary of Blue Blue Shield
Cross Blue Shield acquired in
of Florida 2015
Capital Health Plan Tallahassee Blue Cross Blue 1982 134,384 0.1%| 25,038,082 2.9%
www.capitalhealth.com/ Shield of Florida,
Jacksonville
Care Plus Health Plan Tampa Humana, 2002 117,933 7.9%| 109,596,178 6.2%|Acquired by
www.careplus-hmo.com/ Louisville, KY Humana in
2004.
Acquired
commercial
and Medicare
business of
old
Physicians’
Healthcare
Plan and
Florida 1st
Health Plans.
CIGNA Health Care of Florida [Tampa CIGNA 1981 254 -15.6% 7,333 0.7%
www.cigna.com/ Healthcare,

Hartford, CT




Coventry Health Care of Florida
and Coventry Health Plan of
Florida
http://chcflorida.coventryhealth
care.com/

Sunrise

Coventry Health,
Bethesda, MD.
Acquired by
Aetna in 2012

1985

104,233

-3.6%

-113,112,831

-22.9%

Aetna
acquired
Coventry in
2013.
Coventry
acquired the
two Vista
Health plans
and Summit
Healthplans
in 2007.
Vista HMOs
formed from
five earlier
HMOs.

Florida Health Care Plan
www.floridahealthcares.com

Daytona Beach

Affiliate of Blue
Cross Blue Shield
of Florida,
Jacksonville

1974

84,005

9.0%

25,606,508

4.2%

Affiliated
with Blue
Cross Blue
Shield of
Florida in
2009

Florida MHS
www.magellanhealth.com

Columbia, MD

Magellan Health

2012

51,875

-34.0%

23,631,804

3.8%

Doing
business as
Magellan
Complete
Care

Florida True Health
www.amerihealthcaritas.com

Palm Beach
Gardens

Owned by Blue
Cross Blue Shield
of Florida and
AmeriHealth
Caritas

2012

320,649

-3.4%

240,983,68
5

-19.9%

Now operates
as a Provider
Sponsored
Network for
Medicaid
under name
Prestige
Health
Choice.
Florida
Health
Choice
Network, a
consortium




of health
centers, is a
partial owner
of Prestige.

Freedom Health
www.freedomhealth.com/

Pinellas Park

Anthem, Inc.,
Indianapolis, IN

2005

78,804

5.4%

6,667,831

0.6%

Anthem, Inc.
acquired in
2017

Health First Health Plans
www.health-first.org/

Rockledge

Health First, Inc.

1995

77,891

108.8%

30,563,330

4.6%

Parent
company of
Holmes
Regional
Medical
Center. Now
licensed as
two plans,
Health First
Health Plans
and Health
First
Commercial
Plans. Also
operates
Health First
Insurance
Company.

Health Options
www.bcbsfl.com/

Jacksonville

Blue Cross Blue
Shield of Florida,
Jacksonville

1984

898,986

26.3%

415,254,603

7.6%

Phased out
operations
under
separate
license
Healthy
Options
Connect,
former
Principal
HMO in
Florida.
Principal had
acquired
Champion
Health Care




HealthSun Health Plans, Inc.
http://www.health-sun.com/

Miami

Anthem, Inc.,
Indianapolis, IN

2006

47,031

16.8%

44,041,012

4.9%

Anthem, Inc.
acquired in
2018

HealthSpring of Florida, Inc.
www.leonmedicalcenters.com

Miami

CIGNA
Healthcare,
Bloomfield, CT

2002

46,923

0.0%

26,193,235

3.2%

Formerly
Leon Medical
Centers
Health Plan.
CIGNA
completed its
acquisition of
HealthSpring
, Inc.,
Nashville, TN
in January
2012

Humana Medical Plan
www.humana.com/

Miramar

Humana,
Louisville, KY

1987

824,356

-1.9%

281,646,827

3.2%

Includes
Humana
Advantage
Care, which
was acquired
from
Metropolitan
Health
Networks.
Also includes
enrollees of
former
International
Medical
Centers HMO
and PCA
Health Plans
and their
antecedents.
Also operates
Humana
Health
Insurance
Company of
Florida.




Medica HealthCare Plans, Inc. |Coral Gables UnitedHealth 2004 45,669 8.7%| 13,257,377 2.0%|Provider
www.medicaplans.com Group sponsored
Minnetonka, MN organization
for Medicare
Advantage.
Acquired by
UnitedHealth
Group in
June 2012
Molina Healthcare of Florida Doral Molina 2008 312,840 -50.0%| 93,825,434 5.1%|Acquired
http://www.molinahealthcare. Healthcare, Long Medicaid
com/ Beach, CA membership
of Integral
Quality Care,
provider
sponsored
network, in
2015
Neighborhood Health Miami UnitedHealthcare 1993 158,831 22.3%| 17,783,108 2.5%|United
Partnership , Minnetonka, acquired in
www.mynhp.com/ MN 2005 from
Fortis,
Baptist and
Mt. Sinai
Hospital
Systems
Optimum Healthcare Tampa America’s 15t 2006 59,589 10.5%| 12,834,347 1.8%|Anthem, Inc.
http://www.youroptimumbhealt Choice Health acquired in
hcare.com/ Plans is parent 2017
company
Preferred Care Partners Miami UnitedHealth 2002 187,204 13.5%| 66,786,247 3.0%|Acquisition
www.psohealth.com Group by
Minnetonka, MN UnitedHealth
Group
completed in
June 2012
Simply Healthcare Plans Miami Anthem, Inc., 2009 582,082 -4.0%| 46,637,206 1.5%|Includes
http://www.simplyhealthcarepl Indianapolis, IN former
ans.com/ Amerigroup

and




BeHealthy
America
HMOs.
Simply
Healthcare
acquired
Total Health
Choice in
2010 and was
acquired by
Anthem, Inc.
in 2015

Sunshine State Health Plan
wwuw.sunshinestatehealth.com/

Sunrise

Centene, St.
Louis, MO

2007

595,333

3.2%

-18,016,636

-0.5%

Operates
second HMO,
Sunshine
Health
Community
Solutions

Ultimate Health Plans
www.chooseultimate.com

Spring Hill

2013

6,759

3.0%

-8,029,103

-12.9%

UnitedHealthcare of Florida
www.unitedhealthcare.com/

Orlando

UnitedHealthcare
, Minnetonka,
MN

1973

394,662

-0.2%

32,874,893

1.3%

Includes
former CAC
and
MetraHealth
HMOs. A
Texas
subsidiary
acquired
Citrus Health
Care

WellCare HMO of Florida, Inc.
www.wellcare.com

Tampa

WellCare, Inc.,
Tampa

1986

872,712

2.4%

138,132,011

3.7%

Centene is
acquiring
WellCare.
Also owns
HealthEase
of Florida,
formerly
Tampa
General
Hospital




Health Plan.
Operatesin
Florida as
StayWell.

These Florida HMOs have been liquidated in recent years: Florida Healthcare Plus (2014, Coral Gables), Quality Health Plans (2014, Holiday),
Physicians United Plan (2014, Winter Park), Universal Health (2013, St. Petersburg). The local health plans for Miami/Dade County and Palm Beach
County have closed.



