Exhibit 1 Florida HMOs at a Glance

НМО	Florida Headquarters	Other Parent, Owner or Manager	Year Licensed as HMO	2018 Enrollment	Change 2018/2017	2018 Net Income (Loss)	Margin	History Notes
Aetna Health of Florida www.aetna.com	Tampa	Aetna Health, Blue Bell, PA	1985	185,961	-18.3%	\$- 34,842,030	-2.1%	
AIDS Healthcare Foundation MCO of Florida, Inc. http://aidshealth.org/	Ft. Lauderdale	AIDS Healthcare Foundation, Los Angeles, CA	2007	3,129	-13.0%	-14,529,966	-10.5%	
AvMed, Inc. www.avmed.com/	Gainesville		1978	105,249	-36.1%	14,890,517		Acquired parts of St. Augustine Health Plan in 1999
BeHealthy Florida http://www.behealthyus.com/	Sarasota	GuideWell, a subsidiary of Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida	2013	9,767	4.1%	1,023,863		Blue Cross Blue Shield acquired in 2015
Capital Health Plan www.capitalhealth.com/	Tallahassee	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida, Jacksonville	1982	134,384	0.1%	25,038,082	2.9%	
Care Plus Health Plan www.careplus-hmo.com/	Tampa	Humana, Louisville, KY	2002	117,933	7.9%	109,596,178		Acquired by Humana in 2004. Acquired commercial and Medicare business of old Physicians' Healthcare Plan and Florida 1st Health Plans.
CIGNA Health Care of Florida www.cigna.com/	Tampa	CIGNA Healthcare, Hartford, CT	1981	254	-15.6%	7,333	0.7%	

Coventry Health Care of Florida and Coventry Health Plan of Florida http://chcflorida.coventryhealth care.com/		Coventry Health, Bethesda, MD. Acquired by Aetna in 2012	1985	104,233	-3.6%	-113,112,831	-22.9% Aetna acquired Coventry in 2013. Coventry acquired the two Vista Health plans and Summit Healthplans in 2007. Vista HMOs formed from five earlier HMOs.
Florida Health Care Plan www.floridahealthcares.com	Daytona Beach	Affiliate of Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida, Jacksonville	1974	84,005	9.0%	25,606,508	4.2% Affiliated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida in 2009
Florida MHS www.magellanhealth.com	Columbia, MD	Magellan Health	2012	51,875	-34.0%	23,631,804	3.8% Doing business as Magellan Complete Care
Florida True Health www.amerihealthcaritas.com	Palm Beach Gardens	Owned by Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida and AmeriHealth Caritas	2012	320,649	-3.4%	- 240,983,68 5	-19.9% Now operates as a Provider Sponsored Network for Medicaid under name Prestige Health Choice. Florida Health Choice Network, a consortium

Freedom Health www.freedomhealth.com/	Pinellas Park	Anthem, Inc., Indianapolis, IN	2005	78,804	5.4%	6,667,831	0.6%	of health centers, is a partial owner of Prestige. Anthem, Inc. acquired in 2017
Health First Health Plans www.health-first.org/	Rockledge	Health First, Inc.	1995	77,891	108.8%	30,563,330		Parent company of Holmes Regional Medical Center. Now licensed as two plans, Health First Health Plans and Health First Commercial Plans. Also operates Health First Insurance Company.
Health Options www.bcbsfl.com/	Jacksonville	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida, Jacksonville	1984	898,986	26.3%	415,254,603	7.6%	Phased out operations under separate license Healthy Options Connect, former Principal HMO in Florida. Principal had acquired Champion Health Care

HealthSun Health Plans, Inc. http://www.health-sun.com/	Miami	Anthem, Inc., Indianapolis, IN	2006	47,031	16.8%	44,041,012	4.9%	Anthem, Inc. acquired in 2018
HealthSpring of Florida, Inc. www.leonmedicalcenters.com	Miami	CIGNA Healthcare, Bloomfield, CT	2002	46,923	0.0%	26,193,235		Formerly Leon Medical Centers Health Plan. CIGNA completed its acquisition of HealthSpring , Inc., Nashville, TN in January 2012
Humana Medical Plan www.humana.com/	Miramar	Humana, Louisville, KY	1987	824,356	-1.9%	281,646,827		Includes Humana Advantage Care, which was acquired from Metropolitan Health Networks. Also includes enrollees of former International Medical Centers HMO and PCA Health Plans and their antecedents. Also operates Humana Health Insurance Company of Florida.

Medica HealthCare Plans, Inc. www.medicaplans.com	Coral Gables	UnitedHealth Group Minnetonka, MN	2004	45,669	8.7%	13,257,377	2.0%	Provider sponsored organization for Medicare Advantage. Acquired by UnitedHealth Group in June 2012
Molina Healthcare of Florida http://www.molinahealthcare. com/	Doral	Molina Healthcare, Long Beach, CA	2008	312,840	-50.0%	93,825,434	5.1%	Acquired Medicaid membership of Integral Quality Care, provider sponsored network, in 2015
Neighborhood Health Partnership www.mynhp.com/	Miami	UnitedHealthcare , Minnetonka, MN	1993	158,831	22.3%	17,783,108	2.5%	United acquired in 2005 from Fortis, Baptist and Mt. Sinai Hospital Systems
Optimum Healthcare http://www.youroptimumhealt hcare.com/	Tampa	America's 1 st Choice Health Plans is parent company	2006	59,589	10.5%	12,834,347	1.8%	Anthem, Inc. acquired in 2017
Preferred Care Partners www.psohealth.com	Miami	UnitedHealth Group Minnetonka, MN	2002	187,204	13.5%	66,786,247	3.0%	Acquisition by UnitedHealth Group completed in June 2012
Simply Healthcare Plans http://www.simplyhealthcarepl ans.com/	Miami	Anthem, Inc., Indianapolis, IN	2009	582,082	-4.0%	46,637,206	1.5%	Includes former Amerigroup and

								BeHealthy America HMOs. Simply Healthcare acquired Total Health Choice in 2010 and was acquired by Anthem, Inc. in 2015
Sunshine State Health Plan www.sunshinestatehealth.com/	Sunrise	Centene, St. Louis, MO	2007	595,333	3.2%	-18,016,636	-0.5%	Operates second HMO, Sunshine Health Community Solutions
Ultimate Health Plans www.chooseultimate.com	Spring Hill		2013	6,759	3.0%	-8,029,103	-12.9%	
UnitedHealthcare of Florida www.unitedhealthcare.com/	Orlando	UnitedHealthcare , Minnetonka, MN	1973	394,662	-0.2%	32,874,893		Includes former CAC and MetraHealth HMOs. A Texas subsidiary acquired Citrus Health Care
WellCare HMO of Florida, Inc. www.wellcare.com	Tampa	WellCare, Inc., Tampa	1986	872,712	2.4%	138,132,011		Centene is acquiring WellCare. Also owns HealthEase of Florida, formerly Tampa General Hospital

2					
				Health Pla	
				Operates in	n
				Florida as	
				StayWell.	

These Florida HMOs have been liquidated in recent years: Florida Healthcare Plus (2014, Coral Gables), Quality Health Plans (2014, Holiday), Physicians United Plan (2014, Winter Park), Universal Health (2013, St. Petersburg). The local health plans for Miami/Dade County and Palm Beach County have closed.